PHONE 877-671-7011
FAX 800-248-1460
4/15     009426
1000 SERIES SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSERS
PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE
Surface mounted 1000 Series LCN closers feature a modern slim line design for easy installation on narrow head
frames and top rails. This guide is based on the desired mounting of the closer. NOTE: For parallel mounts order “P”

Door
Width
HOW TO ORDER
1460 SERIES CLOSERS
1. SELECT FINISH
   Standard Powder Coat __________
 Aluminum, Dark Bronze, Statuary,
Light Bronze, Black, Brass.
CLOSER OPTIONS
CYLINDER
  Delayed Action (DEL)
COVER
  Full cover (FC)
  Designer series cover (DS)
FINISH
   Custom Powder Coat (RAL) ___________
(DS cover required)
   Plated Finish, US ___________
(DS cover required)
   SRI primer (for use with powder coat finishes only)
ARM
  Regular w/62PA (Rw/PA)
  Long (LONG)
  Regular w/62A (Rw/62A)
  Hold-Open (H)
  Hold-Open w/62PA (Hw/PA)
  Long Hold-Open (HLONG)
  Heavy Duty (HD)
  Heavy Duty w/62A (HD/62A)
  Heavy Duty w/62PA (HD/PA)
  Heavy Duty Long (HDL)
  EDA (optional -62G)
  HEDA (specify right or left hand), (optional -62G)
  Cush-N-Stop (CUSH)
  HCush (HCUSH)
  Spring Cush (SCUSH)
  Spring HCush (SHCUSH)
OPTIONAL SCREW PACKS
  TB* w/Self-Reaming and Tapping Screws (TBSRT)
  Wood & Machine Screw (WMS)
  TB*, Wood & Machine Screw (TBWMS)
  TORX Machine Screw (TORX)
   TB* & TORX Machine Screw (TBTORX)
* Specify door thickness if other than 1-3/4˝.
SPECIAL TEMPLATE
   ST- _________
INSTALLATION ACCESSORIES
   Plate, 1460-18
   Plate, 1460-18DS
   Plate, 1460-18FC
   Plate, 1460-18PA
   Plate, 1460-18PADS
   Plate, 1460-18PAFC
   CUSH Shoe Support, 1460-30
   Blade Stop Spacer, 1460-61
   Auxiliary Shoe, 1460-62A
   PA Flush Panel Adapter, 1460-419
 * Adjustable Size 1 thru 6
 DOOR WIDTH 36" 42" 48"
8.5* lbs.                      1461                                1461 1461
5.0* lbs. 1461     1461                       1461
* Maximum opening force.
Closer will be shipped with:
 - STANDARD CYLINDER,
- STANDARD COVER,
 - REGULAR ARM,
 - SELF-REAMING and TAPPING SCREWS,
 unless options listed below are selected.
PHONE 877-671-7011
FAX 800-248-1460
10/14